mm%% FOR ZONING vm&mcz
inou ARER AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS |, /|

tﬂ';npnwumﬁmmormmn COUNTY: #30° l
w-..’.‘-‘!f. HALL COFP. _______ egal owner..of the propety stuste n Bltimore
i ﬁ 'uwuhmmmmmumamw

feet.
: o)
2o ml-ﬂ-uu- mmnmmuwumum&w:nm

+ :!a allow congtruction of a building to ba feet
tho centerline of street instead of the mmfi “L’ S5

GMSER RECLIVED FOR_:HLIHG

1

Aduress. 599 Cranbrook Romd

110 Md, 21030

Petilioner’s Aftorney

—

By “The Zoning Commissioner of Bakimore County, this. .__201h__ _day

. 197 &, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised.

e
re County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
er of Baltimors County in Rosm 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

day of__lme

10:0%'clock

oA A 2

= |
Pt |
(]

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY ~™MMITTEE

oy orricr muitame

May 19, 1976

isieess
Franklin T.
Hogans ,Jr. ”
o 599 Crambrook
018G AouISTINTION Cookeysv:

HEALTH DEEARTENT

L. RE: ;."1:; Petition
T BetTEUL Corporatlow
e Bk
P
ENGTAEERING The enclosed comments are to be included with

the Zoning Plans Advisory Committce comments sent
you 13, 197 under the above
referenctd a&b§ec

sreer o
e
wousaLy
e
et
very truly yours,
oo o roucatron

raan gt
Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committec

FTH:ID

Enclosure

©c: Hudkins nmum, Inc.

200 &, Joppa Road
7 Room lnx. Building
— , Marylaud 21204

e
E&rﬂl

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 3 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
E/S of Satyr Hill Rd. 213 feet § of

Joppa Rood, Pth District i OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

SATYR HILL CORP., Petitioners : Case No, 76-242-A
‘ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuan.i to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hereby enter my appearcnce in this proceeding. You ore requested o natily
me of any hearing date or dates which may bo now or hereafter dasignated thercfore,

and of the passage of eny preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

Eloi o & Kot / Yoty il ol S
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. John W, Hessian, 111
Deputy People's Counsel : People's Counsel

County Office Building
Towion, Maryland 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that  ecpy of the foregoing Order was mailed this 20th doy
of May, 1976 1o Satyr Hill Corporation, 599 Cranbrook Rood, Cockeysville, Moryland

21030, Petitioners.

j [ ] ([ ]
banimora couny

A

doperimont of public works
TOWSON MARY(AND 2120

uay 13, 1976

Me. S, Eric Ditana
Foning comnissionor

County Office Building
owson, Maryland 21204

Ra. Item €206 (1975-1976)
Property Owner. Satyr Will Corporation
S/E cor. Joppa Road and Satyr Mill Cutectf
Existing Zoning: BL
Proposed Zo Variance to peratt 330 from
centerline of Satyr Hill Cut-off in lieu of the
requited £0° and front acthack of &' in lieu of
the required 10'
Acres: 5.25  Districts 9th

Oeaz Mr. Ditenna:

lat submiteed to
connuetion with tho

Ioming coments are furnished in regard ta the
for teview by the Zenming Advasory committes to

Gunaraly
WiCate wxiating publie wates
ans ot supplying services

The submited pla
maing and samitary seweraa
v b Ehey oot

a8 com tructods and provite a o

"
loppa Road tbvay v
Lion or vicanity plan.

food atore: the

ghvays:

ppa Pood and the Satyr
ch further highway Lrpravements

A 4out-aff) ara mproved county rouds,
rot At this tim

ax
for wh equired

Any const.uction or reconstruction of sidewclk, curk and gutter, sntrances,

aprons, ate. an

The entrance locations are Subjest o approvil by the Department nf Traffic
Engincering, and ahall be constiueted in accordance with Baltimore County
Standards,

Sediment contre:

Dbovelopment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization
could romult in a sadiment ,m\ tion, t\xubxm, damaging private and public
holdings downstrean of the prope: ding pormit s, therofors, necessary
Tat A1) giading, Lastadid whe WoeupeLry oF topinobls

may be requited will bo the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

June 4, 1976

Mr. Jerome J. Gebhart
President

Sacyr Hill Corporation

599 Cranbrook Road
Cockeyaville, Maryland 21030

RE: Petltion for Variances
E/S of Satyr Hill Road, 213'S of o
Joppa Road - 9th Election District
Satyr Hill Corporation = Petitioner
NO. 76-242-A (Item No. 206}

Dear Mr. Gebhart!

1have this date passed my Order In
accordance with the attached.

above captioned matter in

Verp/ruly you

GEORGEW. WARTINAK
Deputy Zoning Commissicaes

GIM/me
Attachments

Hessian, HI, Esquire 2
Caunsel

Feem 4200 (1975-1976)
beoperey owar: saryr (@1 corporation [ ]
o)

May 13, 1976

storm brains:

The Petitionsr must provide necessary drainage facilitivs (Lemporary or parmansht)
to prevan. creating any huisances of damages to adjacent properties, especially by
the concontration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may results
due to impropor gradiny or improper inatallstion of drainage facilities. would
the full cesponsibility oi the Petitioners

Watar and Sanitary Sewer:

There are H-inch and 12-inch public water mains in Satyt Hill foad and
Jopps oad, respoctively. There is an A-inch public sanitary sewer along the
Joppa Road frantags of the overall Satyr Will Shopping Center of which tlis site
18 a part.

Vory truly yous,

a.u.;:t:w \\-uu»\.

LLSHOITH §. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bursau of Engineering

NG EAM: FWRy 55

Koy Shoot
37 NE 14 Pos.

& NE 10 D Topo
7L Tax Map

Shoat.

BAB’IHORE COUNTY. IIARY&ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

5. Eric DiNenna

To._Zoning Commissioner .

William D, Fromm
ector

Date._May. 17, 19/6..

FROM_

SUBJECT. ;. tion For Variance from tha Zoning Regulations of
Saltimors Counly 10 permit o ditance of 33 feet from he center lie of
Satye Hill Zoad rstoce of e required 40 feers and 1o perrir @ roms yard
satback of 8 faet instecd of the required 10 re
Petitioner ~ Satyr Hill Corporation

9ih District

Hearing: Wednesday , June 2, 1978 ot 10:00 A.#.,

Therc are no comprehensiua planning factors requiring eomment on this petition.

)r/(l{(e”/ //l/i/l/ﬁ,b
iam D. Fromm
irector of Planning

WDF/JGH /mac

‘-j botimore county
‘Gepomen ofrafic enginesring
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21208
ity
STEPUERE coLne
Datcron
yay 20, 1076

¥r. s. Eric DiNemna
Zoming Commissioner

County Offica Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Fe: Item 206 - 7AC - April 20, 1976
Froparty owner: Sacyr Hill Corperation
Location:  SE/C Jappa Fd. & Sstyr milL cut-eff
Existing Zoning: EL
Propesed zoning: Variance to permit 33' from centerline of Satyr Hill Cut-off
in Lieu of the required 40' and front setback of 8' in liew
of the roquired 10'

Aores: 5,25
piacrict: 9th

Tear M. DiNemna:

The zequested varfances to rermit a setback of 33’ from the centerline of
Satyx HiLL Cat-off in lieu of the required 40 setback, and to Pernit an b’ setbac)
in 1w of the required 10' setback, car be expected to cause sight distance problems
due te the hordzontal curve to the south of the drivevay.

very truly yous
il

antgan
Traffic Engircer Associate

prs

AR 231976



st eompliance .m.

!'.'.!““1.!?!1!"..2.".‘!""’

.u-cunl the health, safoty and general

Variances to permit a distance of 33 feet from the

T : Varian
!, 9 ¥ ug_gﬁqu: nuqmu instead of the required 40 feet and to permita

v AL

= ¢ ,-..-d d&-ekd 8 foot instead of the required 10 fest should be granted:

-

o SHOPPING CENTER:
2

2

= 197 6._, that the herein Petition for the aforementioned Variances

&  be and the same arc GRANTED, from gnd aftor th date of this Order, subject

v

= c approval of a site plan by the Depar e of

& e 2%

g

=1 @

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petitina

. and il appearing that by reason of. s

& .
L m#n.vnum should NOT BE GRANTED.

-day

_IT 18 OKDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

eevraeeece 197 L that the above Variance be and the same is herehy DENIED.

County
111 W.

this, 2%an day of

Petitioner gapge MALL CoFpa

Petitioner's Attorney,
hssealavss,

Manch 23,1976

the teo following courses and distances viz: (1}
South 70 2613" East 394,00 feet and (2) along a cerve to the
Left maviug a radius of 100L.7 foot for an arc length of
46,20 toct thence loaving the south side of said Joppa Road and
running the two following courscs and distances vizm: (1)

South 31’ 21100" Wost 594,06 foat and (2) South 67 15433% West
153%00t 'to tho east side of said Satyr N1l Cut-Off thence

. TOWSON OFFICE

HUDKINS ASSOCIATES, INC. .
I ——
GEieE e iy

200 East sorra Ronp

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE = SATYR HILL

Boginning for the same at a point on the south side of
Joppa Road (80 feet wide) sald point beins distant from the

left having a radius of 475.00 feet for an arc length of 907faet
(2) worth 37 29%00% Bast 6'reot (3) Morth 25 161507 West
115.16 feet (4) along a curve to the right having & radius of

Office Building
Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

centerline intersection of said Joppa Road and Satyr Eill Cut=
0ff (50 feot wide) the two following courses and distances viz:
" (1) South 70 26'13" East 60 feet and (2) South 19 33'47" West
40 feet thence binding along the south side of said Joppa Road

‘binding along the east side of said Satyr Hill Cut=Off the aix

following courses and distances viz: (1) ulong a curve to the

Ieam 206
& ZONING

Your Petition has been received i accepted for filing

© DiNenna,

i3
Zoning ¢

‘ommi 55 ioner

Reviewed er

Frankl (D
Chaltnmn; foning Flass
Advisory Committee

Frankiin 7. Biqens. tz

Chaman

Bean LT
[T TR S

TATE ROAD € i
b o
BIRE
WEALT AT
PR PN
WIS DT

i <thi
LR Es]

of beginnlng.
Containing 5.25 Acres of land more or lesa.

400,00 foet for an arc lensth of 316,14 foet (3)North 20 00'11" Eagt
194.75 feet and (6) Horth G4 44?25 East 50,01 feot to the place

Malcolm E. Hudkirs
Registered Surveyor #5095

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

May 13, 1976

Satyr Mill Corperation
599 Cranbrook kead
Ceokeysville, Maryland 21036

RE: Variance Petition
Item 206
Satyr Hill Corporation - Petitiencrs

Gentlemen:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the pians subnmitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspoction of the
property. The following comments arc a result nf this
review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriatencss of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all partics are made aware of plans
or problens with regard to the developmont plans that
¢ have o bearing on this case. The Dircctor o
l‘lounlnq nay file a written revort with the Zoning
th s as to the appropria-

Wit
teness of the requested zoming.

The subject property is located on the southeast
corner of Joppa Read and Satyr Hill cutoff, an
currently the site of the existing Satyr Hill shopeing
center. A previous item reviewed by this Comnittce
(Case %o. 76-210-A) concerning a Variance to the
overall parking requirements of the shopping conter
reveaicd the nescssizy for a subsequent Variance, which
is addresscd herein,for the locaticn of a retail foed
store structurc along the Satyr Hill cutoff. The site
plan submitted with this previous eage indicates
satisfactorily the details of the prescat request.

Although auvertising deadlines prob
simultancous scheduling of these redu
normally be arranged, this Committec

sggests rhat the

BONA mo
GEPUTY STATE AND COUMTY WEAL i e FicER

bammore county
department of health
rowson MABviAND 1104

waor

uee 17,

Mr. S. Erfe Dive, Zordng C

wia . Zon ommiuglaner
Offtce of Planning and foning .
County Office Buflding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

mnents on Trem #2086
ing, Apru zﬁ 1976, are as follows

Property Owner: Satye HL11 Corporacion

Lucation: SE/C fopra Road 4 Satyr WALl Cut-orr

Existing Zonlng:
Proposed zenfng: Pn(llnt! to pe

ank of
Acr.

5.25
9th

Metropolitan water and sewer are avaflable

"“‘y truly yours,
C

/. At

Thu--- H. Des

n. Director
BUREAU OF ruvmnn-u:nu SERVICES

HER: pb

D g,

Y e

jo2onine Mvinory Conmitive Mect-

rELt 33 from center-
Ine of Sacyr WLL1 Cut-off fn |{ew
of the Fequlred 40° and front se

tn Ifew of the required

Satyr Will Cc.pamuon

Pe: Ttem 20
May 13, 155
Page 2

separate cases should be considered is one.

“his petition is accepted for filirg on the
of the enclosed filing certificate, will be forwarded to

you in the near futura.

Very truly yours,

FRANKLIN T. HOGA
Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

FTH:JD

Enclosure

cc: Hudkins Associates, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Roa
Roori 101, Shell Building
Towson, Md. 11204

date

AR 2 31976



® ®

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

baimece county

ire Zepariment
LOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
30116257310

Paul H. Reineke
cwier

. County 0ffice Building
X 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

<
Your Petition has been received * this Z day of
o %Z nvﬁ Filing Fea § 28 . Beceived _éCheck

TOWSON MuaLanD 71204

Date: April 22, 1974

Ao
% an __Cash

b orm o e o oty Seiss Patiaing il e s Othar

Office of Pi ond Zonly Boverhe "'“"'“‘,,iﬁmw. i Baltinors County Dffice Building A 7 —
cs ning or wson, Maryland 21204 5
Baltimore County Office building Attention: Mr, MEEKYBEITAA, Chalmman Teod &, fric DiNem
Towion, Marylond 121204 7ctAng Advisory Comnlttos I’ Zoning Comminslonst
7 - . Satyr HI11 Corporation Z.AC, Meeting of: Aprid 20, 1976 Petitionsr E: E S SUbHLETREE f

Dear Mr. DiNenn:

b tlon: Joppa Road & Satyr Hill Cut-off N
Comments on Item 1208, Zoning Advisary Sommittee Moeging, April 20, 1976, ore s follows: Locattons 38/ . ks Ttem 206 Petitioner's Attorney _ Bevavedlhy
o apr1 20, 7976 : i g s
Zontng Agovda Property Owner: Satyr i1l Corpor.tion P
Ttem Ho. 206 Location: SE/C Joppa Rond § Satyr Mill Cut-off £ is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
Fresent Zoning: B.b. sgnment of a hearing date.

L " Pproperty Owner: Sotyr Hill Corporation
“Locotion: SE.C Joppa Rood and Satyr Hill Cut-off
Existing Zoning: B. L.
@® ' Zoning: Variance to permit 33' from centerline of Sotyr Mill Cut-off in licy of
. """ the required 40" and front setbock of 8 in lieu of the required 10°
2

Variance to permie 330 from conterline of Satys Hill
Cut-off in licu of the required 40° and front sothack
of B! in licw of the required 101,

Gentlamen: Proposed

~ this
Whywm;-t.hmmdm:-"'ﬁmmuﬁ
property.

Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x"
Mhnc-:tetdnnmmﬂmhwﬁlﬂmlplmtm-h
hydrants for the seferenced property aro required and shedl be
()Lg{:mnlnmnnut foet along an spproved road in
‘aocordance vith Baltimore county Stondards as published by the
Dopartuent of Public Horks.

2. A pecond means «f vehicle ancesn e required for the site.

T Acres: 5.25
. District: 9th

This office hos reviowed the subject petition and affers the following comments. These comments
ars not infended to indicate the oppropriatencss of the zoning in question, but ore fo assure that

ol porties ore mode aware of plans or problems with regord to development plans that may have @
bearing on this petition.

an
5.25

bistrict

3. Tha vehtole dead-sod condition shovn Wt
e S
FXOEEDG The maximin alloved by the Fire Dopartment.
ohall e made to comply with all applicable parts of the
) e i e e Gode pelor to cacupancy or begimning of operatioas.

This plan has been reviewed and there are o site~plonning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours, &
ks TN
7 John L. Wimbley

Plonning Specialist Il
Project and Davelopment Planning

Dear . B P TRIOTE cogin i %. 33428

srudent population.

vith a1l applicable Tequirenents of the National

oo iia Jesostation Standaxd Ho. 101 "Iife Safety Cods”, 1970
Biition prior to ocoupandy.

( ) 6. Site plans are spproved &g drewn,

(D 7. The Fire Preveation Bureau has no coments, st this time.

A= _’ . Hoted and gf:qf
N, )Y Wm%_

Group <
Special Tnepection Pivision Fire Prevention

) s.mmlmd-mm-m-mwmmwmﬂ.ﬁ-::n

vory truay yougs

VY

e W, wick Petrovich
¥

OFFIC‘F

IEE :
NEWSPAPERS i

TOWSON, MD..._..... ¥ay_13. L1976
TIIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advartisoment was

TOWSON, MD. 21204 May 13, 197¢

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

A -2

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly newspsper printed
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement of

Petition for a Variance-- Satyr Hill Core.
was inserted in the following >

and published In Towson, Daltimore County, Md., ouoechxmch

3 Dote of Posing. T 5.5 7E
Bl v B PTG Al AL

5. ome time _ soREmKIGOUOMs before the.
1976, the et publication

Aay of

2
i
LT
HERH

a Ca 11 w: T - T -
g AR gl EEEEsEE 3 Dundak Tmes S Aemun Times ‘ e
w16 TR S O Eusex Times O Communiy Times [0 e bion Bodt A 03

o O Suburban Times East

3 Suburban Times West [0

) THE,JEFEERSO!
T e

i

. fpen.

g
i
thl

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once a week for 802 successive weeks before the
2nd_day of 1976 that is 10 say. the same

was zaserted in the issues of
Max 13, 1976,

}
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